Recei ved: 02/28/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone
Local Exchange Services
Effective Date: July 21, 2010

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14

Leaf No. 1
Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

8.1

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

NONRECURRING CHARGES

A. Service Order Charge
(per order)

B. Feature Change Charge

(per Line/per occur)

C. Record Order Charge

D. Pre-Installation Cancellation
Charge (per cancellation)

E. 25 Pair Termination Block

Charge (per Block)

F. PIC Change Charge
(per PIC change)

G. Expedite Charge
Per DS-0
Per DS-1
Per ISDN PRI

Line/Trunk Move or Add
With Dispatch

Initial
Hour

$125.00

RATES

$40.00

$ 5.00

$20.00

$75.00

$65.00

$ 0.00

$100.00
$600.00
$600.00

Each Additional
15 Mins.

$30.00

Cancel | ed by Doc.

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator
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CANCELLED
03/ 03/ 2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 2
Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.2 LOCAL OPERATOR SERVICE

Rate
Per Call
Local Directory Assistance $0.45
Busy Line Verification $1.25
Busy Line Verification with Interrupt $2.00
Operator Station $1.25
Customer Dialed Calling Card Station $0.50
Person-to-Person $3.00
Bill to Third Party $1.33
Rate
Per Minute
Operator Assistance Local Usage Charges $0.08

8.3 DIRECTORY LISTINGS

Non-Recurring/

Monthly Installation
Rate Rate
Additional Listing $1.50 -
Non-Published Listing $1.50 $8.00
Non-Listed Listing $1.50 $8.00

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 3

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.2 LOCAL OPERATOR SERVICE

Local Directory Assistance

Busy Line Verification

Busy Line Verification with Interrupt
Operator Station

Customer Dialed Calling Card Station
Person-to-Person

Bill to Third Party

Operator Assistance Local Usage Charges

8.3  DIRECTORY LISTINGS

Rate
Per Call

$0.80
$1.25
$2.00
$1.25
$0.50
$3.00
$1.33

Rate
Per Minute

$0.08

The following rates are applicable to all AT&T Local Exchange Services Customers except AT&T All In

One Customers.

Non-Recurring/
Installation
Rate

$8.00
$8.00

Non-Recurring/
Installation
Rate

Monthly
Rate
Additional Listing $2.50
Non-Published Listing $2.50
Non-Listed Listing $ 250
AT&T All In One Service
Monthly
Rate
Additional Listing $1.50
Non-Published Listing $4.00
Non-Listed Listing $4.00

$8.00
$8.00

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 4
Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.4  AT&T UNIPLAN BASIC

New York City, Syracuse, Buffalo, Albany and Nassau/Suffolk:

Monthly Non-Recurring/
Recurring Installation
Charges Rate
Per Main Business Line* $16.00 $25.00
Per Additional Business Line $16.00 $25.00
Per DOD Trunk $16.00 $25.00
Per Two Way Combo-Attendant Trunk $16.00 $25.00
Per One Way In Local Trunk $16.00 $25.00
Per DID Trunk $56.50 $25.00
DID Number Blocks
Initial 20 numbers $3.30 $3.30
Each Additional 10 numbers $1.65 $1.65

* The Installation Charge Per Main Business Line is waived for all new AT&T Local Exchange Service
customers.

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 5
Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.4  AT&T UNIPLAN BASIC (Cont'd)

Features
Monthly Recurring
Charges
Call Forward Busy $2.95
Call Forward Don’t Answer $2.70
Call Forward Variable $5.60
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting $10.50
Speed Dialing 8 $5.60
Three Way Calling $5.60
Caller Id $7.65
Caller Id Blocking-Per Line $0.00
Caller Id Blocking-Per Call $0.00
Feature Package 1 $10.60
Feature Package 2 $20.50
Feature Package 3 $30.30
Anonymous Call Rejection (ACR) $0.00
Caller 1D with Name $8.55
Caller ID with Call Waiting $0.00
Distinctive Ring Service $6.80
Remote Access to Call Forwarding $2.25
Selective Call Rejection $5.40
Call Transfer $2.25

Usage Rate Schedule:

AT&T Local Exchange Services on UniPlan Basic:

Initial 3 Minutes Additional 1 Minute

Day $0.1250 $0.0200
Evening $0.1250 $0.0200
Night $0.1089 $0.0174

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
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AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 6
Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.5 AT&T UNIPLAN ONERATE

New York City, Syracuse, Buffalo, Albany and Nassau/Suffolk:

Monthly Non-Recurring/
Recurring Installation
Charges Rate
Per Main Business Line $16.00 $25.00
Per Additional Business Line $16.00 $25.00
Per DOD Trunk $16.00 $25.00
Per Two Way Combo-Attendant Trunk $16.00 $25.00
Per One Way In Local Trunk $16.00 $25.00
Per DID Trunk $56.50 $25.00
DID Number Blocks
Initial 20 numbers $3.30
Each Additional 10 numbers $1.65

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014
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Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

85  AT&T UNIPLAN ONERATE (Cont'd)

Features

Monthly Recurring

Call Forward Busy

Call Forward Don’t Answer

Call Forward Variable

Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting
Speed Dialing 8

Three Way Calling

Caller Id

Caller 1d Blocking-Per Line
Caller 1d Blocking-Per Call
Feature Package 1

Feature Package 2

Feature Package 3

Anonymous Call Rejection (ACR)
Caller ID with Name

Caller ID with Call Waiting
Distinctive Ring Service

Remote Access to Call Forwarding
Selective Call Rejection

Call Transfer

Usage Rate Schedule:

ATE&T Local Exchange Services on UniPlan OneRate:;

Initial 3 Minutes Additional 1
Minute
Day $0.1007 $0.0161
Evening $0.1007 $0.0161
Night $0.0878 $0.0140

Charges
$2.95

$2.70
$5.60
$10.50
$5.60
$5.60
$7.65
$0.00
$0.00
$10.60
$20.50
$30.30
$0.00
$8.55
$0.00
$6.80
$2.25
$5.40
$2.25

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 8
Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

86 AT&T CUSTOMNET-SIMPLY BETTER

New York City, Syracuse, Buffalo, Albany and Nassau/Suffolk:

Monthly Non-Recurring/
Recurring Installation
Charges Rate
Per Main Business Line $16.00 $25.00
Per Additional Business Line $16.00 $25.00
Per DOD Trunk $16.00 $25.00
Per Two Way Combo-Attendant Trunk $16.00 $25.00
Per One Way In Local Trunk $16.00 $25.00
Per DID Trunk $56.50 $25.00
DID Number Blocks
Initial 20 numbers $3.30
Each Additional 10 numbers $1.65

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 9
Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.6 AT&T CUSTOMNET-SIMPLY BETTER (Cont'd)

Features
Monthly Recurring

Charges
Call Forward Busy $295
Call Forward Don’t Answer $2.70
Call Forward Variable $5.60
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting $10.50
Speed Dialing 8 $5.60
Three Way Calling $5.60
Caller Id $7.65
Caller Id Blocking-Per Line $0.00
Caller Id Blocking-Per Call $0.00
Feature Package 1 $10.60
Feature Package 2 $20.50
Feature Package 3 $30.30
Anonymous Call Rejection (ACR) $0.00
Caller 1D with Name $8.55
Caller ID with Call Waiting $0.00
Distinctive Ring Service $6.80
Remote Access to Call Forwarding $2.25
Selective Call Rejection $5.40
Call Transfer $2.25

Usage Rate Schedule:

ATE&T Local Exchange Services on AT&T CustomNet-Simply Better:

Initial 3 Minutes Additional 1
Minute
Day $0.1350 $0.0216
Evening $0.1350 $0.0216
Night $0.1177 $0.0188

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 10
Effective Date: October 1, 2013 Revision: 3

Superseding Revision: 2

8.7

**%

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

OneNet OPTION?

New York City, Syracuse, Buffalo, Albany and Nassau/Suffolk:

Monthly Non-Recurring/
Recurring Installation
Charges Rate
Per Main Business Line $24.65(C) $25.00
Per Additional Business Line $24.65(C) $25.00
Per DOD Trunk $24.65(C) $25.00
Per Two Way Combo-Attendant Trunk $24.65(C) $25.00
Per One Way In Local Trunk $24.65(C) $25.00
Per DID Trunk $62.15(C) $25.00
DID Number Blocks
Initial 20 numbers $3.30
Each Additional 10 numbers $1.65

The installation Charge is waived for new and existing ALES Customers who buy new or add lines and/or
trunks on AT&T OneNet service. Customers must maintain service for a minimum of 12 consecutive billing
months from the installation date or they will be billed a termination charge equal to the waived installation
charge(s).

Effective October 22, 2008, the AT&T OneNet Option Service associated with AT&T Local Exchange
Service provided under this tariff will be grandfathered, and will not be available to new customers.
Customers with this service provided under this tariff, will continue to receive the service pursuant to the
terms and conditions of their contract, until their current contract term expires. Upon expiration of the
customer’s current contract term and if the customer does not disconnect the service or subscribe to a stand
alone term plan for the service, if available, customer will be billed at the month-to-month non-term rate.

Cancel | ed by Doc.

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 11
Effective Date: October 1, 2013 Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.7  OneNet OPTION® (Cont'd)

New York City, Syracuse, Buffalo, Albany and Nassau/Suffolk:

Features
Monthly Recurring

Charges
Call Forward Busy $4.95 (©)
Call Forward Don’t Answer $4.95 |
Call Forward Variable $6.75 ©)
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting $10.50
Speed Dialing 8 $7.00 ©)
Three Way Calling $6.75 |
Caller Id $10.25 ©)
Caller Id Blocking-Per Line $0.00
Caller Id Blocking-Per Call $0.00
Feature Package 1 $11.45 ©)
Feature Package 2 $20.50
Feature Package 3 $32.35 ©)
Anonymous Call Rejection (ACR) $0.00
Caller ID with Name $15.25 ©)
Caller ID with Call Waiting $0.00
Distinctive Ring Service $10.50 ©)
Remote Access to Call Forwarding $7.00 |
Selective Call Rejection $6.75 |
Call Transfer $6.75 (C)

Per Use
Call Trace $1.75 (©)
Repeat Dial $1.75 |
Call Return $1.75 (C)

! Effective October 22, 2008, the AT&T OneNet Option Service associated with AT&T Local Exchange
Service provided under this tariff will be grandfathered, and will not be available to new customers.
Customers with this service provided under this tariff, will continue to receive the service pursuant to the
terms and conditions of their contract, until their current contract term expires. Upon expiration of the
customer’s current contract term and if the customer does not disconnect the service or subscribe to a stand
alone term plan for the service, if available, customer will be billed at the month-to-month non-term rate.

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 12
Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.7  OneNet OPTION® (Cont'd)

Usage Rate Schedule:

AT&T Local Exchange Services on OneNet Option:

Initial 3 Additional 1
Minutes Minute
Day $0.1089 $0.0174
Evening $0.1089 $0.0174
Night $0.0949 $0.0152

! Effective October 22, 2008, the AT&T OneNet Option Service associated with AT&T Local Exchange
Service provided under this tariff will be grandfathered, and will not be available to new customers.
Customers with this service provided under this tariff, will continue to receive the service pursuant to the
terms and conditions of their contract, until their current contract term expires. Upon expiration of the
customer’s current contract term and if the customer does not disconnect the service or subscribe to a stand
alone term plan for the service, if available, customer will be billed at the month-to-month non-term rate.

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
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AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
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Effective Date: October 1, 2013 Revision: 1
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8.7

*%*

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

OneNet OPTION' (Cont'd)

Rochester:
Monthly Non-Recurring/
Recurring Installation**
Charges Rate
Per Main Business Line $24.65(C) $25.00
Per Additional Business Line $24.65(C) $25.00
Per DOD Trunk $24.65(C) $25.00
Per Two Way Combo-Attendant Trunk $24.65(C) $25.00
Per One Way In Local Trunk $24.65(C) $25.00
Per DID Trunk $62.15(C) $25.00
DID Number Blocks
Initial 20 numbers $3.60 (C)
Each Additional 10 numbers $1.65 (C)

The installation Charge is waived for new and existing ALES Customers who buy new or add lines and/or
trunks on AT&T OneNet service. Customers must maintain service for a minimum of 12 consecutive billing
months from the installation date or they will be billed a termination charge equal to the waived installation
charge(s).

Effective October 22, 2008, the AT&T OneNet Option Service associated with AT&T Local Exchange
Service provided under this tariff will be grandfathered, and will not be available to new customers.
Customers with this service provided under this tariff, will continue to receive the service pursuant to the
terms and conditions of their contract, until their current contract term expires. Upon expiration of the
customer’s current contract term and if the customer does not disconnect the service or subscribe to a stand
alone term plan for the service, if available, customer will be billed at the month-to-month non-term rate.

Cancel | ed by Doc.
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 13.1
Effective Date: October 1, 2013 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.7  OneNet OPTION® (Cont'd)

Rochester:
Features
Monthly Recurring

Charges
Call Forward Busy $4.95 (©)
Call Forward Don’t Answer $4.95 |
Call Forward Variable $6.75 ©)
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting $10.50
Speed Dialing 8 $7.00 ©)
Three Way Calling $6.75 |
Caller Id $10.25 ©)
Caller Id Blocking-Per Line $0.00
Caller Id Blocking-Per Call $0.00
Feature Package 1 $11.45 ©)
Feature Package 2 $20.50
Feature Package 3 $32.35 ©)
Anonymous Call Rejection (ACR) $0.00
Caller ID with Name $15.25 ©)
Caller ID with Call Waiting $0.00
Distinctive Ring Service $10.50 ©)
Remote Access to Call Forwarding $7.00 |
Selective Call Rejection $6.75 |
Call Transfer $6.75 (C)

Per Use
Call Trace $1.75 (©)
Repeat Dial $1.75 |
Call Return $1.75 (C)

Effective October 22, 2008, the AT&T OneNet Option Service associated with AT&T Local Exchange
Service provided under this tariff will be grandfathered, and will not be available to new customers.
Customers with this service provided under this tariff, will continue to receive the service pursuant to the
terms and conditions of their contract, until their current contract term expires. Upon expiration of the
customer’s current contract term and if the customer does not disconnect the service or subscribe to a stand
alone term plan for the service, if available, customer will be billed at the month-to-month non-term rate.

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 14
Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

88 AT&T CUSTOMNET-OPTION S - OPTON VI

New York City, Syracuse, Buffalo, Albany and Nassau/Suffolk:

Monthly Non-Recurring/
Recurring Installation
Charges Rate
Per Main Business Line $17.80 $25.00
Per Additional Business Line $17.80 $25.00
Per DOD Trunk $17.80 $25.00
Per Two Way Combo-Attendant Trunk $62.80 $25.00
Per One Way In Local Trunk $17.80 $25.00
Per DID Trunk $17.80 $25.00
DID Number Blocks
Initial 20 numbers $3.65
Each Additional 10 numbers $1.80

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator
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Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.8 AT&T CUSTOMNET-OPTION S - OPTON VI (Cont'd)

Features
Monthly Recurring

Charges
Call Forward Busy $4.40
Call Forward Don’t Answer $3.65
Call Forward Variable $6.25
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting $11.70
Speed Dialing 8 $6.25
Three Way Calling $6.25
Feature Package 1 $10.90
Feature Package 2 $17.90
Feature Package 3 $22.30

Usage Rate Schedule:

AT&T Local Exchange Services on AT&T CustomNet-Option S-Option VI:

Initial 30 Seconds Additional 6 Seconds

Day $0.0207 $0.0041
Evening $0.0207 $0.0041
Night $0.0207 $0.0041

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator
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SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

89  AT&T ALL IN ONE

New York City, Syracuse, Buffalo, Albany, White Plains, Binghamton and Nassau/Suffolk:

Plan A Flat Rate*

Monthly Non-Recurring/
Recurring Installation**
Charges Rate
Per Main Business Line $61.35 (C) $35.00
Per Additional Business Line $61.35 (C) $35.00
Per DOD Trunk $28.90 $35.00
Per Two Way Combo-Attendant Trunk $62.80 $35.00
Per One Way In Local Trunk $17.80 $35.00
Per DID Trunk $28.90 $35.00
DID Number Blocks
Initial 20 numbers $3.65
Each Additional 10 numbers $1.80

* AT&T All In One Rate Plan A is not available either under this tariff or through any AT&T Contract Tariff
or contract referencing this tariff to new customers who did not have it on order before March 3, 2003.
Existing customers with AT&T All In One Rate Plan A in effect or on order prior to March 3, 2003 will
continue to receive service pursuant to the plan under existing conditions, including with respect to the
addition of new lines to existing service, unless and until such customers request service pursuant to an

alternate plan.

**  The standard installation charge will be waived for new AT&T All-In-One Local Exchange Service

customers.

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
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AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
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Effective Date: February 1, 2014 Revision: 4

Superseding Revision: 3

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE
8.9  AT&T ALL IN ONE (Cont’d)

New York City, Syracuse, Buffalo, Albany, White Plains, Binghamton and Nassau/Suffolk: (Cont’d)

Plan B Flat Rate*

Monthly Non-Recurring/
Recurring Installation**
Charges Rate

Per Main Business Line $59.70 (C) $35.00

Per Additional Business Line $59.70 (C) $35.00

Plan C Measured Rate*

Monthly Non-Recurring/
Recurring Installation**
Charges Rate

Per Main Business Line $29.45 (C) $35.00

Per Additional Business Line $29.45 (C) $35.00

* Effective September 1, 2006, AT&T All In One Rate Plans B and C are not available to newly subscribed
customers. Existing customers with Rate Plans B and C in effect or on order prior to September 1, 2006 may
continue with their current plan under existing conditions. Existing customers may add new lines and/or
features, but no new locations are permitted.

**  The standard installation charge will be waived for new AT&T All-In-One Local Exchange Service

customers.

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014
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Effective Date: February 1, 2014

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 18

Revision: 4

Superseding Revision: 3

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.9  AT&T ALL IN ONE (Cont’d)

New York City, Syracuse, Buffalo, Albany, White Plains, Binghamton and Nassau/Suffolk: (Cont’d)

Plan E Measured Rate

Monthly Non-Recurring/
Recurring Installation**
Charges Rate
Per Main Business Line $29.05 (C) $35.00
Per Additional Business Line $29.05 (C) $35.00
Plan K Flat Rate
Monthly Non-Recurring/
Recurring Installation**
Charges Rate
Per Main Business Line $50.95 (C) $35.00
Per Additional Business Line $50.95 (C) $35.00

**%

The standard installation charge will be waived for new AT&T All-In-One Local Exchange Service
customers.

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014
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P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: February 1, 2014

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014
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8.9

**

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

AT&T ALL IN ONE (Cont’d)

New York City, Syracuse, Buffalo, Albany, White Plains, Binghamton and Nassau/Suffolk: (Cont’d)

AT&T All In One Advantage Plan

Per Main Business Line
Per Additional Business Line

AT&T All In One Advantage Term Plan **

Per Main Business Line
Per Additional Business Line

Monthly Non-Recurring/
Recurring Installation*
Charges Rate
$88.95 (C) $35.00
$88.95 (C) $35.00
Monthly Non-Recurring/
Recurring Installation*
Charges Rate
$80.95 (C) $35.00
$80.95 (C) $35.00

The installation charge associated with AT&T All In One Advantage Plan and AT&T All In One Advantage
Term Plan is waived for new subscribers. The local service order charge, as specified in Section 7.A.2) is
also waived for new subscribers to AT&T All In One Advantage Plan and AT&T All In One Advantage

Term Plan.

Effective May 1, 2006, AT&T All In One Advantage Term Plan is not available to newly subscribed
customers. Existing customers may add new lines but no new locations are permitted.
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AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
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Addendum Type: Price List
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Leaf No. 20

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.9  AT&T ALL IN ONE (Cont’d)

Features

Call Forward Busy*

Call Forward Don’t Answer

Call Forward Variable*

Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting*
Speed Dialing 8*

Three Way Calling*

Caller Id

Caller 1d Blocking-Per Line

Caller 1d Blocking-Per Call
Feature Package 1

Feature Package 2

Feature Package 3

Small Business Feature Package
Small Business Basics Package
Small Business Basics Plus Package
Small Business Complete Package
Anonymous Call Rejection (ACR)
Caller ID with Name

Preferential Hunt

Distinctive Ring Service

Remote Access to Call Forwarding
Selective Call Rejection

Call Transfer

Speed Dialing 30

Call Trace
Repeat Dial
Call Return

Monthly Recurring

Charges
$4.80

$3.00
$9.37
$15.35
$8.75
$9.37
$11.50
$0.00
$0.00
$10.65
$20.55
$30.40
$48.35
$34.00
$50.10
$71.25
$0.00
$13.45
$0.95
$7.55
$3.75
$6.00
$2.50
$10.40

Per Use

$1.75
$1.00
$1.00

*  For AT&T All In One Advantage Plan and AT&T All In One Advantage Term Plan, these optional features are

included in the monthly line charge at no additional charge.
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AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
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Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.9  AT&T ALL IN ONE (Cont’d)

Features (Cont'd)
Nonrecurring Monthly Recurring Charges
Charges
Remote Call Forwarding# - Per
Line $00.00 $19.90
Remote Call Forwarding# - Add’|
Line $00.00 $19.90

# Effective June 16, 2007, Remote Call Forwarding is not available to newly subscribed All In One customers.
Existing customers will be able to retain this feature as long as the customer remains at their current location
and on their current calling plan. No moves, adds or changes are permitted.

Usage Rates:

Per Minute
Plan A and B Local Usage $0.0298
Plan C Local Usage $0.0268
Plan E Local Usage $0.0250
Plan K Local Usage $0.0250
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SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.10 ALL OTHER AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE CUSTOMERS

New York City, Syracuse, Buffalo, Albany and Nassau/Suffolk:

Monthly Non-Recurring/
Recurring Installation**
Charges Rate
Per Main Business Line $17.80 $25.00
Per Additional Business Line $17.80 $25.00
Per DOD Trunk $17.80 $25.00
Per Two Way Combo-Attendant Trunk $62.80 $25.00
Per One Way In Local Trunk $17.80 $25.00
Per DID Trunk $17.80 $25.00
DID Number Blocks
Initial 20 numbers $3.65
Each Additional 10 numbers $1.80
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SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.10 ALL OTHER AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE CUSTOMERS (Cont'd)

Features

Call Forward Busy

Call Forward Don’t Answer

Call Forward Variable

Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting
Speed Dialing 8

Three Way Calling

Feature Package 1

Feature Package 2

Feature Package 3

Small Business Feature Package
Small Business Basics Package
Small Business Basics Plus Package
Small Business Complete Package
Anonymous Call Rejection (ACR)
Caller ID with Name

Caller ID with Call Waiting
Distinctive Ring Service

Remote Access to Call Forwarding
Selective Call Rejection

Call Transfer

Usage Rate Schedule™:

All Other AT&T Local Exchange Customers:

Per Minute
$0.0247

Monthly Recurring

Charges

$4.40
$3.65
$6.25
$11.70
$6.25
$6.25
$10.90
$17.90
$22.30
$48.35
$34.00
$50.10
$71.25
$0.00
$9.50
$0.00
$7.55
$2.50
$6.00
$6.25
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Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.11 AT&T CUSTOMNET-OPTION S - OPTION VI (Rochester)

Rochester, New York:

Monthly Non-Recurring/
Recurring Installation**
Charges Rate
Per Main Business Line $11.75 $25.00
Per Additional Business Line $11.75 $25.00
Per DOD Trunk $13.75 $25.00
Per Two Way Combo-Attendant Trunk $40.75 $25.00
Per One Way In Local Trunk $13.75 $25.00
Per DID Trunk $13.75 $25.00
DID Number Blocks
Initial 20 numbers $2.75
Each Additional 10 numbers $1.50
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AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
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Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.11 AT&T CUSTOMNET-OPTION S - OPTON VI (Rochester) (Cont'd)

Features
Monthly Recurring

Charges
Call Forward Busy $4.00
Call Forward Don’t Answer $4.00
Call Forward Variable $5.50
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting $5.75
Speed Dialing 8 $3.00
Three Way Calling $3.75
Feature Package 1 $7.75
Feature Package 2 $12.00
Feature Package 3 $17.50

Usage Rates:

AT&T Local Exchange Services on AT&T CustomNet-Option S-Option VI:

Initial 30 Seconds Additional 6 Seconds
Day $0.0231 $0.0035
Evening $0.0231 $0.0035
Night $0.0231 $0.0035

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
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Effective Date: October 1, 2013 Revision: 3

Superseding Revision: 2

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.12 AT&T ACC BUSINESS!

New York City, Syracuse, Buffalo, Albany, White Plains and Nassau/Suffolk:

Monthly Non-Recurring/
Recurring Installation**
Charges Rate
Per Main Business Line $24.65(C) $25.00
Per Additional Business Line $24.65(C) $25.00
Per DOD Trunk $24.65(C) $25.00
Per Two Way Combo-Attendant Trunk $24.65(C) $25.00
Per One Way In Local Trunk $24.65(C) $25.00
Per DID Trunk $62.15(C) $25.00
DID Number Blocks
Initial 20 numbers $3.30
Each Additional 10 numbers $1.65
Features
Monthly Recurring
Charges
Call Forwarding Busy $ 4.95 ©)
Call Forwarding No Answer $ 4.95 |
Call Forwarding Variable $ 6.75 |
Call Waiting $10.50 |
Three Way Calling $ 6.75 |
Speed Dialing (8) $ 7.00 |
Caller ID $10.25 ©)

! Effective October 22, 2008, the ACC Business Service associated with AT&T Local Exchange Service
provided under this tariff will be grandfathered, and will not be available to new customers. Customers with
this service provided under this tariff, will continue to receive the service pursuant to the terms and
conditions of their contract, until their current contract term expires. Upon expiration of the customer’s
current contract term and if the customer does not disconnect the service or subscribe to a stand alone term
plan for the service, if available, customer will be billed at the month-to-month non-term rate.
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SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.12 AT&T ACC BUSINESS!

New York City, Syracuse, Buffalo, Albany, White Plains and Nassau/Suffolk: (Cont'd)

Features
Monthly Recurring
Features Charges
Remote Access to Call Forwarding $ 7.00 ©
Caller ID with Name $15.25 |
Distinctive Ring Service $10.50 |
Selective Call Rejection $ 6.75 ©)
Call Transfer $6.75 ©)
Speed Dialing 30 $7.00 (C)
Per Use
Call Trace $1.75 ©)
Repeat Dial $1.75 |
Call Return $1.75 ©)
Nonrecurring Monthly Recurring
Charges Charges
Remote Call Forwarding - Per
Call Path $25.00 $24.95 ©
Remote Call Forwarding - Add’l
Line — Per Call Path $25.00 $24.95 ©
Per Minute
Local Usage $0.0220

! Effective October 22, 2008, the ACC Business Service associated with AT&T Local Exchange Service
provided under this tariff will be grandfathered, and will not be available to new customers. Customers with
this service provided under this tariff, will continue to receive the service pursuant to the terms and
conditions of their contract, until their current contract term expires. Upon expiration of the customer’s
current contract term and if the customer does not disconnect the service or subscribe to a stand alone term
plan for the service, if available, customer will be billed at the month-to-month non-term rate.
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AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
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SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.12 AT&T ACC BUSINESS!

Rochester:

Per Main Business Line

Per Additional Business Line

Per DOD Trunk

Per Two Way Combo-Attendant Trunk
Per One Way In Local Trunk

Per DID Trunk

DID Number Blocks
Initial 20 numbers
Each Additional 10 numbers

Features

Call Forwarding Busy

Call Forwarding No Answer
Call Forwarding Variable
Call Waiting

Three Way Calling

Speed Dialing (8)

Caller ID

Monthly Non-Recurring/
Recurring Installation**
Charges Rate
$24.65(C) $25.00
$24.65(C) $25.00
$24.65(C) $25.00
$24.65(C) $25.00
$24.65(C) $25.00
$62.15(C) $25.00
$3.30
$1.65

Monthly Recurring
Charges

$ 495
$ 4.95
$ 6.75
$10.50
$ 6.75
$ 7.00
$10.25

Effective October 22, 2008, the ACC Business Service associated with AT&T Local Exchange Service

provided under this tariff will be grandfathered, and will not be available to new customers. Customers with
this service provided under this tariff, will continue to receive the service pursuant to the terms and
conditions of their contract, until their current contract term expires. Upon expiration of the customer’s
current contract term and if the customer does not disconnect the service or subscribe to a stand alone term
plan for the service, if available, customer will be billed at the month-to-month non-term rate.

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014

03/ 03/ 2014

(€)
(©)



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014
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Effective Date: October 1, 2013 Revision: 1
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SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.12 AT&T ACC BUSINESS!

Rochester: (Cont'd)

Monthly Recurring

Features Charges
Remote Access to Call Forwarding $ 7.00 (@)
Caller 1D with Name $15.25 |
Distinctive Ring Service $10.50 |
Selective Call Rejection $ 6.75 |
Call Transfer $ 6.75 |
Speed Dialing 30 $ 7.00 (C)
Per Use
Call Trace $175 ©)
Repeat Dial $1.75 |
Call Return $1.75 ©)
Nonrecurring Monthly Recurring
Charges Charges
Remote Call Forwarding - Per Call
Path $25.00 $24.95 (©)
Remote Call Forwarding - Add’l
Line — Per Call Path $25.00 $24.95 ©)
Per Minute
Local Usage $0.0210

Effective October 22, 2008, the ACC Business Service associated with AT&T Local Exchange Service
provided under this tariff will be grandfathered, and will not be available to new customers. Customers with
this service provided under this tariff, will continue to receive the service pursuant to the terms and
conditions of their contract, until their current contract term expires. Upon expiration of the customer’s
current contract term and if the customer does not disconnect the service or subscribe to a stand alone term
plan for the service, if available, customer will be billed at the month-to-month non-term rate.
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AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
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Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.13 ALL OTHER AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE CUSTOMERS (Rochester)

Rochester, New York:

Monthly Non-Recurring/
Recurring Installation**
Charges Rate
Per Main Business Line $11.75 $25.00
Per Additional Business Line $11.75 $25.00
Per DOD Trunk $13.75 $25.00
Per DID Trunk $40.75 $25.00
Per One Way In Local Trunk $13.75 $25.00
Per Two Way Combo-Attendant Trunk $13.75 $25.00
DID Number Blocks
Initial 20 numbers $2.75
Each Additional 10 numbers $1.50
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AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
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Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.13 ALL OTHER AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE CUSTOMERS (Rochester) (Cont'd)

Features
Monthly Recurring
Charges

Call Forward Busy $4.00
Call Forward Don’t Answer $4.00
Call Forward Variable $5.50
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting $5.75
Speed Dialing 8 $3.00
Three Way Calling $3.75
Caller Id $8.50
Caller Id Blocking-Per Line $0.00
Caller Id Blocking-Per Call $0.00
Feature Package 1 $7.75
Feature Package 2 $12.00
Feature Package 3 $17.50
Anonymous Call Rejection (ACR) $0.00
Caller 1D with Name $8.50
Caller ID with Call Waiting $0.00
Distinctive Ring Service $5.95
Remote Access to Call Forwarding $5.50
Selective Call Rejection $6.00
Call Transfer $5.95

Usage Rates Schedule*:

AT&T Local Exchange Services:

Initial 30 Seconds Additional 6 Seconds

Day $0.0139 $0.0021
Evening $0.0139 $0.0021
Night $0.0139 $0.0021

* These rates represent the actual rate payable by the Customer. The Customer's bill may show a higher
nominal rate which is discounted to equal the net rate stated above.
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AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
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Superseding Revision: 4

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.14 AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK

*%*

New York City, Syracuse, Buffalo, Albany, Nassau/Suffolk, and White Plains:

Monthly Non-Recurring/
Recurring Installation*
Charges Rate
Per Main Business Line $24.65(C) $25.00
Per Additional Business Line $24.65(C) $25.00
Per DOD Trunk $24.65(C) $25.00
Per Two Way Combo-Attendant Trunk $24.65(C) $25.00
Per One Way In Local Trunk $24.65(C) $25.00
Per DID Trunk $62.15(C) $25.00
DID Number Blocks
Initial 20 numbers $3.30
Each Additional 10 numbers $1.65
Digital Trunks
Per DOD $24.65(C) $25.00
Per DID/DOD $62.15(C) $25.00
Per Two Way Combo $24.65(C) $25.00
Per DID $62.15(C) $25.00
DOD on Integrated Access** $19.65(C) $25.00
Two Way Combo on Integrated Access** $19.65(C) $25.00
DID/DOD on Integrated Access** $57.15(C) $25.00
DID on Integrated Access** $57.15(C) $25.00
Business Lines on Integrated Access** $19.65(C) $25.00
Business Trunks
DOD on Integrated Access** $19.65(C) $25.00
Two Way Combo on Integrated Access** $19.65(C) $25.00
One Way In on Integrated Access** $19.65(C) $25.00
DID on Integrated Access** $57.15(C) $25.00

The Installation Charge is waived for new Customers, and for existing Customers who add lines and/or
trunks. Customers must maintain service for a minimum of 12 consecutive billing months from the
installation date and select the Company as the primary carrier for Local and IntraLATA toll calling, or they
will be billed a termination charge equal to the waived installation charge(s).

Effective May 13, 2007, Integrated Access Service and Integrated Network Connection Service are not
available to newly subscribed AT&T Business Network customers.
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Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.14 AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK (Cont'd)

New York City, Syracuse, Buffalo, Albany, Nassau/Suffolk, and White Plains:

ABN Advantage Plan*

Monthly Recurring Charge

Plan A 1 Year 2 Years 3-5 Years
Business Line $ 80.00 $ 75.00 $ 70.00
Business Trunk 110.00 105.00 100.00
DS-1 Facilities 2,995.00 2,850.00 2,715.00
ISDN PRI 3,665.00 3,520.00 3,385.00
Plan B 1 Year 2 Years 3-5 Years
Business Line $ 75.00 $ 70.00 $ 65.00
Business Trunk 100.00 95.00 90.00

DS-1 Facilities 2,860.00 2,725.00 2.595.00
ISDN PRI 3,530.00 3,395.00 3,265.00

*

ABN Advantage Plan may no longer be ordered after June 22, 2005. Existing customers with ABN

Advantage Plan in effect or on order prior to June 22, 2005 may continue their current plan under existing
conditions.
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SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.14 AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK (Cont'd)

Installation Charges**

Secondary Exchange Service, per DS-0

Features

Nonrecurring Charges
$25.00

Monthly Recurring

Charges
Call Forward Busy $ 4.95
Call Forward Don’t Answer $ 4.95
Call Forward Variable $ 6.75
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting $10.50
Speed Dialing 8 $ 7.00
Speed Dialing 30* $ 7.00
Three Way Calling $ 6.75
Caller Id $10.25
Caller Id Blocking-Per Line $ 0.00
Caller Id Blocking-Per Call $ 0.00
Feature Package 1 $11.45
Feature Package 2 $20.50
Feature Package 3 $32.35
Secondary Exchange Service, per DS-0 $41.00
Anonymous Call Rejection (ACR) $ 0.00
Caller ID with Name $15.25
Caller ID with Call Waiting $ 0.00
Distinctive Ring Service $10.50
Remote Call Forwarding — Per Call Path $24.95
Remote Access to Call Forwarding $ 7.00
Selective Call Rejection $ 6.75
Call Transfer $ 6.75
Incoming Call Redirect $125.00

Per Use
Call Return $1.75
Call Trace $1.75
Repeat Dialing $1.75
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AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 35
Effective Date: October 1, 2013 Revision: 2

Superseding Revision: 1

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.14 AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK (Cont’d)

Features (Cont’d)
Non-Recurring
Charges

Remote Call Forwarding $25.00 (©

Secondary Exchange Service, per DS-0 $25.00

Incoming Call Redirect $375.00 ©

Change Charge $125.00 (C)
Usage Rate Schedule:
AT&T Local Exchange Services on Business Network:
Initial 3 Minutes Additional 1
Minute

Day $0.1200 $0.0240 ©

Evening $0.1200 $0.0240 ©)

Night $0.1200 $0.0240 ©
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AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
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SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.14 AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK (Cont’d)

Usage Rate Schedule:

ABN Premier Bundle

DS-1 Facility

DOD Digital Facility

Two Way Combo Digital Facility
DID/DOD Digital Facility

DID Digital Facility

High-Cap Inbound

DS-1 Facility on DEF/ACCU-RING
DOD Digital Facility

Two Way Combo Digital Facility
DID/DOD Digital Facility

DID Digital Facility

DID Number Blocks

Initial 20 numbers, per block
Each Additional 10 numbers, per block

Monthly Rate

$271.00
$271.00
$720.00
$720.00

$795.00

Monthly Rate

$121.00
$121.00
$570.00
$570.00

Monthly Rate

$3.30
$1.65

ABN Premier Bundle may not be ordered on or after September 1, 2011. Customers who ordered the
bundle before September 1, 2011 may keep it at their current location, may add lines and locations, and
may keep the service if they move locations.

All Non-Recurring charges, including change order charges, can be found in the ABN Rate Schedule in
this tariff, Under the appropriate local service descriptions (i.e. AT&T business Lines and Trunks,
AT&T DS-1 Digital Facilities, AT&T ISDN-PRI).
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 14, 2012

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 37

Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.14 AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK (Cont’d)

Usage Rate Schedule:

ABN Premier Bundle (Cont’d)

ISDN PRI

Primary ISDN Facility 23B+D
Secondary ISDN Facility 24B

Backup ISDN Facility 23B+ Backup D

High-Cap Inbound

ISDN PRI on DEF/ACCU-RING
Primary ISDN Facility 23B+D
Secondary ISDN Facility 24B

Backup ISDN Facility 23B+ Backup D

DS-0 Lines and Trunks
Business Lines
Business Trunks

DID Trunks

Digital Trunks
DOD, Two-Way
DID, DID/DOD

Local Usage

Initial
3 Minutes
Day, Evening, Night $0.0782

Monthly Rate

$606.00
$606.00
$606.00

$681.00

Monthly Rate
©)
$456.00
$456.00
$456.00

Monthly Rate

$16.00
$16.00
$56.50

$16.00
$56.50

Each Add’l

1 Minute
$0.0167

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 14, 2012

St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date:

Addendum Type: Price List

Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 38

Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.14 AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK (Cont’d)

Usage Rate Schedule:

AT&T Business Network Express

DS-1 Facility

DOD Digital Facility

Two Way Combo Digital Facility
DID/DOD Digital Facility

DID Digital Facility

High-Cap Inbound

DS-1 Facility on DEF/ACCU-RING
DOD Digital Facility

Two Way Combo Digital Facility
DID/DOD Digital Facility

DID Digital Facility

DID Number Blocks
Initial 20 numbers, per block
Each Additional 10 numbers, per block

Monthly Rate

$271.00
$271.00
$720.00
$720.00

$795.00

Monthly Rate

$121.00
$121.00
$570.00
$570.00

Monthly Rate

$3.30
$1.65

All Non-Recurring charges, including change order charges, can be found in the ABN Rate Schedule in
this tariff, Under the appropriate local service descriptions (i.e. AT&T business Lines and Trunks,
AT&T DS-1 Digital Facilities, AT&T ISDN-PRI).
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 14, 2012

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 39

Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.14 AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK (Cont’d)

Usage Rate Schedule:

AT&T Business Network Express (Cont’d)

ISDN PRI

Primary ISDN Facility 23B+D
Secondary ISDN Facility 24B

Backup ISDN Facility 23B+ Backup D

High-Cap Inbound

ISDN PRI on DEF/ACCU-RING
Primary ISDN Facility 23B+D
Secondary ISDN Facility 24B

Backup ISDN Facility 23B+ Backup D

DS-0 Lines and Trunks
Business Lines
Business Trunks

DID Trunks

Digital Trunks
DOD, Two-Way
DID, DID/DOD

Local Usage

Day, Evening, Night

Initial

3 Minutes

$0.0782

Monthly Rate

$606.00
$606.00
$606.00

$681.00

Monthly Rate
©)
$456.00
$456.00
$456.00

Monthly Rate

$16.00
$16.00
$56.50

$16.00
$56.50

Each Add’l

1 Minute
$0.0167
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 40
Effective Date: October 1, 2013 Revision: 4

Superseding Revision: 3

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.15 AT&T Local Exchange Service - DS-1 Digital Facilities

A. Monthly Recurring Charges and Non-Recurring Charges

Monthly Recurring Charges and Non-Recurring Charges shown below apply per-facility to customers
who order AT&T Local Exchange Services-DS-1 Digital Facilities associated with AT&T Business

Network.
Monthly
Recurring Installation
Charge Charge*
DOD Digital Facility $ 490.00(C) $1,100.00
Two-way Combo Digital Facility $ 490.00(C) $1,100.00
DID Digital Facility $1,125.00(C) $1,100.00
DID/DOD Digital Facility $1,125.00(C) $1,100.00
High-Cap Inbound $1,200.00(C) $1,100.00
DS1 Facility on ACCU-RING/DEF/UVN
DOD Digital Facility $ 340.00(C) $1,100.00
Two-way Combo Digital Facility $ 340.00(C) $1,100.00
DID Digital Facility $ 975.00(C) $1,100.00
DID/DOD Digital Facility $ 975.00(C) $1,100.00
DID Number Block
Initial 20 Numbers $3.30
Each Additional 10 Numbers $1.65
Secondary Exchange Service, per DS0O $41.00 $25.00
Incoming Call Redirect $125.00 $375.00 (C)
Change charge $125.00 (C)
B. Change Order Charge
Per Change Order
Change Order Charge $100.00

* The Installation Charge is waived for new Customers, and for existing Customers who add lines and/or
trunks. Customers must maintain service for a minimum of 12 consecutive billing months from the
installation date and select the Company as the primary carrier for Local and IntraLATA toll calling, or they
will be billed a termination charge equal to the waived installation charge(s).
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 41
Effective Date: October 1, 2013 Revision: 4

Superseding Revision: 3

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.16 AT&T Local Exchange Service - ISDN PRI

A. Monthly Recurring Charges and Non-Recurring Charges

Monthly Recurring Charges and Non-Recurring Charges shown below apply per facility to Customers
who order AT&T Local Exchange Services-ISDN PRI associated with AT&T Business Network.

Monthly
Recurring Installation
Charge Charge*
Primary ISDN Facility Charge 23B+D $1,410.00(C) $1,100.00
Secondary ISDN Facility Charge 24B $1,410.00(C) $1,100.00
ISDN Back-up Facility Charge 23B+Backup D $1,410.00(C) $1,100.00
High-Cap Inbound $1,485.00(C) $1,100.00
ISDN PRI on ACCU-RING/DEF/UVN
Primary ISDN Facility Charge 23B+D $1,260.00(C) $1,100.00
Secondary ISDN Facility Charge 24B $1,260.00(C) $1,100.00
ISDN Back-up Facility Charge 23B+Backup D $1,260.00(C) $1,100.00
DID Number Block
Initial 20 Numbers $3.30
Each Additional 10 Numbers $1.65
Secondary Exchange Service, per DS0 $41.00 $25.00
Incoming Call Redirect $125.00 $375.00 (C)
Change Charge $125.00 (C)

* The Installation Charge is waived for new Customers, and for existing Customers who add lines and/or
trunks. Customers must maintain service for a minimum of 12 consecutive billing months from the
installation date and select the Company as the primary carrier for Local and IntraLATA toll calling, or they
will be billed a termination charge equal to the waived installation charge(s).
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AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 42

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.16 AT&T Local Exchange Service - ISDN PRI (Cont'd)

B. Change Order Charge

Per Change Order
Change Order Charge $100.00
D. Features
Monthly Recurring
Non-Recurring Charge Charge
Caller ID with Name - per T1 $250.00
DS-1 DID - per Channel $18.00
DS-1 DID/DOD & Two-way Combo $9.00
Original Called Number (OCN)
-Per DS-1 $250.00 $150.00
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 43

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.17 (Reserved for Future Use)
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AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 44

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.18 (Reserved for Future Use)
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AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 45

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.19 (Reserved for Future Use)
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Effective Date: October 1, 2013
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Addendum Type: Price List

Addendum Number: 14

Leaf No. 46
Revision: 3

Superseding Revision: 2

8.20 AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK (Rochester)

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

Rochester:

Per Main Business Line

Per Additional Business Line

Per DOD Trunk

Per Two Way Combo-Attendant Trunk
Per One Way In Local Trunk

Per DID Trunk

Secondary Exchange Service*, per DS-0

DID Number Blocks
Initial 20 numbers
Each Additional 10 numbers

Digital Trunks

Per DOD

Per DID/DOD

Per Two Way Combo

Per DID

DOD on Integrated Access*

Two Way Combo on Integrated Access*
DID/DOD on Integrated Access*

DID on Integrated Access*

Business Lines on Integrated Access*
Business Trunks

DOD on Integrated Access*

Two Way Combo on Integrated Access*
One Way In on Integrated Access*

DID on Integrated Access*

Monthly
Recurring

Charges

$24.65(C)
$24.65(C)
$24.65(C)
$24.65(C)
$24.65(C)
$62.15(C)
$41.00

$3.30
$1.65

$24.65(C)
$62.15(C)
$24.65(C
$62.15(C)
$19.65(C)
$19.65(C)
$57.15(C)
$57.15(C)

$19.65(C)

$19.65(C)
$19.65(C)
$19.65(C)
$19.65(C)
$57.15(C)

Non-Recurring/
Installation**
Rate

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25.00

* Effective May 13, 2007, Secondary Exchange Service, Integrated Access Service and Integrated Network
Connection Service are not available to newly subscribed AT&T Business Network customers.

**  The Installation Charge is waived for new Customers, and for existing Customers who add lines and/or
trunks. Customers must maintain service for a minimum of 12 consecutive billing months from the
installation date and select the Company as the primary carrier for Local and IntraLATA toll calling, or they
will be billed a termination charge equal to the waived installation charge(s).
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 47
Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.20 AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK (Rochester)

Rochester:

ABN Advantage Plan

Monthly Recurring Charge

Plan A 1 Year 2 Years 3-5 Years
Business Line $ 80.00 $ 75.00 $ 70.00
Business Trunk $ 110.00 $ 105.00 $ 100.00
DS-1 Facilities $2,995.00 $2,850.00 $2,715.00
ISDN PRI $3,665.00 $3,520.00 $3,385.00
Plan B 1 Year 2 Years 3-5 Years
Business Line $ 75.00 $ 70.00 $ 65.00
Business Trunk $ 100.00 $ 95.00 $ 90.00
DS-1 Facilities $2,860.00 $2,725.00 $2.595.00
ISDN PRI $3,530.00 $3,395.00 $3,265.00
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: October 1, 2013

St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date:

Addendum Type: Price List

Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 48
Revision: 1
Superseding Revision: 0

820 AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK (Rochester) (Cont'd)

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

Rochester:

Features

Call Forward Busy

Call Forward Don’t Answer

Call Forward Variable

Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting
Speed Dialing 8

Speed Dialing 30*

Three Way Calling

Caller Id

Caller 1d Blocking-Per Line

Caller 1d Blocking-Per Call
Feature Package 1

Feature Package 2

Feature Package 3

Anonymous Call Rejection (ACR)
Caller ID with Name

Caller ID with Call Waiting
Distinctive Ring Service

Remote Call Forwarding — Per Call Path
Remote Access to Call Forwarding
Selective Call Rejection

Call Transfer

Secondary Exchange Service, per DS-0
Incoming Call Redirect

Call Return
Call Trace
Repeat Dialing

Remote Call Forwarding
Secondary Exchange Service, per DS-0
Incoming Call Redirect

Change Charge

Usage Rate Schedule:

Initial Minute
$0.0360

Monthly Recurring Charges

$ 495
$ 495
$ 6.75
$ 10.50
$ 7.00
$ 7.00
$ 6.75
$ 10.25
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 11.45
$ 20.50
$ 32.35
$ 0.00
$ 15.25
$ 0.00
$ 10.50
$ 24.95
$ 7.00
$ 6.75
$ 6.75
$ 41.00
$125.00

Per Use

$1.75
$1.75
$1.75

Non-Recurring Charges

AT&T Local Exchange Services on Business Network:

Additional Minute

$0.0360

$ 25.00
$ 25.00
$375.00
$125.00
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: October 1, 2013

St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date:

Addendum Type: Price List

Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 49
Revision: 1
Superseding Revision: 0

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

8.21 Alternate Enhanced Redirect Solution (AERS)

Customer Group Option

-per 10 telephone numbers

-per telephone number over 10
Customer Group, per telephone number
Control Numbers, per control number
(minimum of 2)

Redirect Option, Customer Groups 3-9
-per option in Customer Group
Redirect Change Charge

Change Charge Other
Change Pin Code Charge
Customer Group Change Charge
Customer Group Change Charge

-per telephone number

Monthly
Non-Recurring Recurring
Charge Charge
$ 450.00
$60.00
15.00
12.00
75.00 50.00
100.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
250.00
50.00
1,000.00

Disconnect Charge
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 50

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK

9.3.2 AT&T Software Defined Network Service-Schedule B

A.  LATAs 132 and 138

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 18 Seconds

Each Additional 6 Seconds

Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0201 $.0067
0-16 $.0201 $.0067
0-26 $.0201 $.0067
RATE PERIOD 2
Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0201 $.0067
0-16 $.0201 $.0067
0-26 $.0201 $.0067
RATE PERIOD 3
Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0201 $.0067
0-16 $.0201 $.0067
0-26 $.0201 $.0067
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 51

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK
9.3.2 AT&T Software Defined Network Service-Schedule B (Cont'd)

B. All LATAs Except 132 and 138

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0201 $.0067

RATE PERIOD 2

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0201 $.0067

RATE PERIOD 3

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0201 $.0067
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
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AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 52

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK
9.3.2 AT&T Software Defined Network Service-Schedule B (Cont'd)

C. Albany, Troy and Saratoga Springs Rate Centers

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0201 $.0067

RATE PERIOD 2

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0201 $.0067

RATE PERIOD 3

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0201 $.0067
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 53

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK

9.3.3 AT&T SDN OneNet Service-Schedule B

A.  LATAs 132 and 138

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 18 Seconds

Each Additional 6 Seconds

Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0201 $.0067
0-16 $.0201 $.0067
0-26 $.0201 $.0067
RATE PERIOD 2
Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0201 $.0067
0-16 $.0201 $.0067
0-26 $.0201 $.0067
RATE PERIOD 3
Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0201 $.0067
0-16 $.0201 $.0067
0-26 $.0201 $.0067
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

CANCELLED
03/ 03/ 2014

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 54

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK
9.3.3 AT&T SDN OneNet Service-Schedule B (Cont'd)

B. All LATAs Except 132 and 138

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 18 Seconds

Each Additional 6 Seconds

Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0201 $.0067
RATE PERIOD 2
Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0201 $.0067
RATE PERIOD 3
Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0201 $.0067
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

CANCELLED
03/ 03/ 2014

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 55

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK

9.3.3 AT&T SDN OneNet Service-Schedule B (Cont'd)

C. Albany, Troy and Saratoga Springs Rate Centers

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 18 Seconds

Each Additional 6 Seconds

Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0201 $.0067
RATE PERIOD 2
Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0201 $.0067
RATE PERIOD 3
Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0201 $.0067
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AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 56

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK

9.34 AT&T UniPlan®™ Dedicated Service

A.  LATAs 132 and 138

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 30 Seconds

Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0320 $.0064
0-16 $.0320 $.0064
0-26 $.0320 $.0064
RATE PERIOD 2
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0320 $.0064
0-16 $.0320 $.0064
0-26 $.0320 $.0064
RATE PERIOD 3
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0320 $.0064
0-16 $.0320 $.0064
0-26 $.0320 $.0064

M Service Mark of AT&T
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone
Local Exchange Services
Effective Date: July 21, 2010

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 57

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK

9.3.4 AT&T UniPlan®™ Dedicated Service (Cont'd)

B. All LATAs Except 132 and 138

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 30 Seconds

Each Additional 6 Seconds

Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0320 $.0064
RATE PERIOD 2
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0320 $.0064
RATE PERIOD 3
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0320 $.0064

M Service Mark of AT&T

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone
Local Exchange Services
Effective Date: July 21, 2010

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 58

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK

9.3.4 AT&T UniPlan®™ Dedicated Service (Cont'd)

C. Albany, Troy and

Saratoga Springs Rate Centers

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 30 Seconds

Each Additional 6 Seconds

Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0320 $.0064
RATE PERIOD 2
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0320 $.0064
RATE PERIOD 3
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0320 $.0064

*MService Mark of AT&T

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 59

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

9.3.5 AT&T UniPlan®

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK

™ - Basic Service Option

A.  LATAs 132 and 138

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 30 Seconds

Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0350 $.0070
0-16 $.0350 $.0070
0-26 $.0350 $.0070
RATE PERIOD 2
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0350 $.0070
0-16 $.0350 $.0070
0-26 $.0350 $.0070
RATE PERIOD 3
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0350 $.0070
0-16 $.0350 $.0070
0-26 $.0350 $.0070

M Service Mark of AT&T

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014

Each Additional 6 Seconds



Recei ved: 02/28/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone
Local Exchange Services
Effective Date: July 21, 2010

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 60

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

9.3.5 AT&T UniPlan®

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK

™ - Basic Service Option (Cont'd)

B. All LATAs Except 132 and 138

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 30 Seconds

Each Additional 6 Seconds

Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0350 $.0070
RATE PERIOD 2
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0350 $.0070
RATE PERIOD 3
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0350 $.0070

M Service Mark of AT&T

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone
Local Exchange Services
Effective Date: July 21, 2010

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 61

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

9.3.5 AT&T UniPlan®

C. Albany, Troy and

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK

™ - Basic Service Option (Cont'd)

Saratoga Springs Rate Centers

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 30 Seconds

Each Additional 6 Seconds

Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0350 $.0070
RATE PERIOD 2
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0350 $.0070
RATE PERIOD 3
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0350 $.0070

*MService Mark of AT&T

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 62

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

9.3.6 AT&T UniPlan®

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK

™ - FlatRate Pricing Option

A.  LATAs 132 and 138

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 30 Seconds

Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0360 $.0012
0-16 $.0360 $.0012
0-26 $.0360 $.0012
RATE PERIOD 2
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0360 $.0012
0-16 $.0360 $.0012
0-26 $.0360 $.0012
RATE PERIOD 3
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0360 $.0012
0-16 $.0360 $.0012
0-26 $.0360 $.0012

M Service Mark of AT&T

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014

Each Additional 1 Second



Recei ved: 02/28/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone
Local Exchange Services
Effective Date: July 21, 2010

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 63

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

9.3.6 AT&T UniPlan®

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK

™ - FlatRate Pricing Option (Cont'd)

B. All LATAs Except 132 and 138

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 30 Seconds

Each Additional 1 Second

Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0360 $.0012
RATE PERIOD 2
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0360 $.0012
RATE PERIOD 3
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0360 $.0012

M Service Mark of AT&T

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone
Local Exchange Services
Effective Date: July 21, 2010

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 64

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

9.3.6 AT&T UniPlan®

C. Albany, Troy and

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK

™ - FlatRate Pricing Option (Cont'd)

Saratoga Springs Rate Centers

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 30 Seconds

Each Additional 1 Second

Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0360 $.0012
RATE PERIOD 2
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0360 $.0012
RATE PERIOD 3
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0360 $.0012

*MService Mark of AT&T

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 65
Effective Date: April 1, 2013 Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK
9.3.7 AT&T State Calling Service-Schedule B

A.  LATAs 132 and 138

RATE PERIOD 1
Each Additional 6 Seconds

Initial 18 Seconds

Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©
0-16 $0.0171 $0.0057 |
0-26 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©
RATE PERIOD 2
Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©
0-16 $0.0171 $0.0057 |
0-26 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©
RATE PERIOD 3
Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©
0-16 $0.0171 $0.0057 |
0-26 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 66

Effective Date: April 1, 2013 Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK
9.3.7 AT&T State Calling Service-Schedule B (Cont'd)

B. All LATAs Except 132 and 138

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $0.0171 $0.0057 (C)

RATE PERIOD 2

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©

RATE PERIOD 3

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 67

Effective Date: April 1, 2013 Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK
9.3.7 AT&T State Calling Service-Schedule B (Cont'd)

C. Albany, Troy and Saratoga Springs Rate Centers

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $0.0171 $0.0057 (C)

RATE PERIOD 2

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©

RATE PERIOD 3

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 68
Effective Date: April 1, 2013 Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK
9.3.7 AT&T State Calling Service-Schedule C

A.  LATAs 132 and 138

RATE PERIOD 1
Each Additional 6 Seconds

Initial 18 Seconds

Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©
0-16 $0.0171 $0.0057 |
0-26 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©
RATE PERIOD 2
Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©
0-16 $0.0171 $0.0057 |
0-26 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©
RATE PERIOD 3
Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©
0-16 $0.0171 $0.0057 |
0-26 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 69

Effective Date: April 1, 2013 Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK
9.3.7 AT&T State Calling Service-Schedule C (Cont'd)

B. All LATAs Except 132 and 138

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $0.0171 $0.0057 (C)

RATE PERIOD 2

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©

RATE PERIOD 3

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 70
Effective Date: April 1, 2013 Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK
9.3.8 AT&T College Connect Calling Service-Custom - Schedule B

A.  LATAs 132 and 138

RATE PERIOD 1
Each Additional 6 Seconds

Initial 18 Seconds

Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©
0-16 $0.0171 $0.0057 |
0-26 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©
RATE PERIOD 2
Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©
0-16 $0.0171 $0.0057 |
0-26 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©
RATE PERIOD 3
Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©
0-16 $0.0171 $0.0057 |
0-26 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 71

Effective Date: April 1, 2013 Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK
9.3.8 AT&T College Connect Calling Service-Custom - Schedule B (Cont'd)

B. All LATAs Except 132 and 138

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $0.0171 $0.0057 (C)

RATE PERIOD 2

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©

RATE PERIOD 3

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 72

Effective Date: April 1, 2013 Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK
9.3.8 AT&T College Connect Calling Service-Custom - Schedule B (Cont'd)

C. Albany, Troy and Saratoga Springs Rate Centers

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $0.0171 $0.0057 (C)

RATE PERIOD 2

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©

RATE PERIOD 3

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $0.0171 $0.0057 ©

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 73

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK

9.3.9 AT&T Virtual Telecommunications Network Service-Schedule B1

A.  LATAs 132 and 138

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 18 Seconds

Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0192 $.0064
0-16 $.0192 $.0064
0-26 $.0192 $.0064
RATE PERIOD 2
Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0192 $.0064
0-16 $.0192 $.0064
0-26 $.0192 $.0064
RATE PERIOD 3
Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0192 $.0064
0-16 $.0192 $.0064
0-26 $.0192 $.0064

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014

Each Additional 6 Seconds



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 74

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK
9.3.9 AT&T Virtual Telecommunications Network Service-Schedule B1 (Cont'd)

B. All LATAs Except 132 and 138

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0192 $.0064

RATE PERIOD 2

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0192 $.0064

RATE PERIOD 3

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0192 $.0064

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 75

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK
9.3.9 AT&T Virtual Telecommunications Network Service-Schedule B1 (Cont'd)

C. Albany, Troy and Saratoga Springs Rate Centers

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0192 $.0064

RATE PERIOD 2

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0192 $.0064

RATE PERIOD 3

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0192 $.0064

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone
Local Exchange Services
Effective Date: July 21, 2010

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 76

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

9.3.10

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK

AT&T CustomNet® Service Utilizing Special Access

A.  LATAs 132 and 138

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 18 Seconds

Each Additional 6 Seconds

Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0390 $.0013
0-16 $.0390 $.0013
0-26 $.0390 $.0013
RATE PERIOD 2
Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0390 $.0013
0-16 $.0390 $.0013
0-26 $.0390 $.0013
RATE PERIOD 3
Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0390 $.0013
0-16 $.0390 $.0013
0-26 $.0390 $.0013

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 77

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK
9.3.10 AT&T CustomNet® Service Utilizing Special Access (Cont'd)

B. All LATAs Except 132 and 138

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0390 $.0013

RATE PERIOD 2

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0390 $.0013
RATE PERIOD 3
Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0390 $.0013

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 78

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK
9.3.10 AT&T CustomNet® Service Utilizing Special Access (Cont'd)

C. Albany, Troy and Saratoga Springs Rate Centers

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0390 $.0013
RATE PERIOD 2
Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0390 $.0013
RATE PERIOD 3
Initial 18 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0390 $.0013

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 79

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK

9.3.11  AT&T UniPlan®™ OneRate Service Utilizing Dedicated Access

A.  LATAs 132 and 138

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 30 Seconds

Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0300 $.0010
0-16 $.0300 $.0010
0-26 $.0300 $.0010
RATE PERIOD 2
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0300 $.0010
0-16 $.0300 $.0010
0-26 $.0300 $.0010
RATE PERIOD 3
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0300 $.0010
0-16 $.0300 $.0010
0-26 $.0300 $.0010

M Service Mark of AT&T

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014

Each Additional 1 Second



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 80

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK
9.3.11  AT&T UniPlan®™ OneRate Service Utilizing Dedicated Access (Cont'd)

B. All LATAs Except 132 and 138

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0300 $.0010

RATE PERIOD 2

Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0300 $.0010

RATE PERIOD 3

Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0300 $.0010

M Service Mark of AT&T

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 81

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK
9.3.11  AT&T UniPlan®™ OneRate Service Utilizing Dedicated Access (Cont'd)

C. Albany, Troy and Saratoga Springs Rate Centers

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0300 $.0010

RATE PERIOD 2

Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0300 $.0010

RATE PERIOD 3

Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0300 $.0010

*MService Mark of AT&T

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us:
Ef fective Date:

CANCELLED
03/ 03/ 2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 82

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK

9.3.12  AT&T UniPlan®™ OneRate Pricing Option Il Service Utilizing Dedicated Access
A. LATAs 132 and 138
RATE PERIOD 1
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0300 $.0010
0-16 $.0300 $.0010
0-26 $.0300 $.0010
RATE PERIOD 2
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0300 $.0010
0-16 $.0300 $.0010
0-26 $.0300 $.0010
RATE PERIOD 3
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0300 $.0010
0-16 $.0300 $.0010
0-26 $.0300 $.0010

M Service Mark of AT&T

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Addendum Type: Price List

Addendum Number: 14

Leaf No. 83
Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

9.3.12

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK

B. All LATAs Except 132 and 138

Rate Mileage

0-24

Rate Mileage

0-24

Rate Mileage

0-24

M Service Mark of AT&T

RATE PERIOD 1

AT&T UniPlan®™ OneRate Pricing Option 11 Service Utilizing Dedicated Access (Cont'd)

Initial 30 Seconds

or Fraction or Fraction

Each Additional 1 Second

$.0300 $.0010

RATE PERIOD 2

Initial 30 Seconds

or Fraction or Fraction

Each Additional 1 Second

$.0300 $.0010

RATE PERIOD 3

Initial 30 Seconds

or Fraction or Fraction

Each Additional 1 Second

$.0300 $.0010

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014

CANCELLED
03/ 03/ 2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: July 21, 2010

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 84

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK
9.3.12  AT&T UniPlan®™ OneRate Pricing Option Il Service Utilizing Dedicated Access (Cont'd)

C. Albany, Troy and Saratoga Springs Rate Centers

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0300 $.0010

RATE PERIOD 2

Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0300 $.0010

RATE PERIOD 3

Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0300 $.0010

*MService Mark of AT&T

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 85
Effective Date: April 1, 2013 Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK

9.3.13 AT&T Business Network Service

A.  LATAs 132 and 138

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0360 $.0012 ©
0-16 $.0360 $.0012 |
0-26 $.0360 $.0012 ©
RATE PERIOD 2
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0360 $.0012 ©
0-16 $.0360 $.0012 |
0-26 $.0360 $.0012 ©
RATE PERIOD 3
Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-14 $.0360 $.0012 ©
0-16 $.0360 $.0012 |
0-26 $.0360 $.0012 ©

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 86

Effective Date: April 1, 2013 Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK
9.3.13  AT&T Business Network Service (Cont'd)

B. All LATAs Except 132 and 138

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0360 $.0012 (C)

RATE PERIOD 2

Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0360 $.0012 ©

RATE PERIOD 3

Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-24 $.0360 $.0012 ©

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 87

Effective Date: April 1, 2013 Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK

9.3.13  AT&T Business Network Service (Cont'd)

C. Albany, Troy and Saratoga Springs Rate Centers

RATE PERIOD 1

Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0360 $.0012 (C)

RATE PERIOD 2

Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0360 $.0012 ©

RATE PERIOD 3

Initial 30 Seconds Each Additional 1 Second
Rate Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-31 $.0360 $.0012 ©

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 88
Effective Date: April 1, 2013 Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK

9.3.14 ACC Business

The following rates are applicable for AT&T Digital Link ACC Business calls provided in connection
with ACC Business:

Except as otherwise specified, the AT&T Digital Link will utilize a Local Service Area, as described in
Section 3.1.2 of this tariff, of N miles.

Initial 6 Seconds Each Additional 6 Seconds
Mileage or Fraction or Fraction
0-N $0.0035 $0.0035 (C)

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



Recei ved: 02/28/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: March 3, 2014

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 14
Leaf No. 89

Revision: 2

Superseding Revision: 1

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK

9.3.15 AT&T DIGITAL LINK

Rate Schedule:

Direct Inward Dialing Service (DID)
(per Channel of the Digital Facility
S0 equipped)

(OR)

Direct Inward Dialing Service (DID)
(per Digital Facility so equipped)

Intitial Direct Inward Dialing
Service Number
Group of 20

Additional Direct Inward Dialing
Service Number
Group of 10

Main Listed Number Service (MLN)*
(per Channel of the Digital Facility
S0 equipped)

(OR)

Main Listed Number Service (MLN)*
(per Digital Facility so equipped)

Rate Per Month

$58.30 (C)
$800.00

$3.95 (C)
$2.00 (©)
$0.00

$0.00

Main Listed Number (MLN) is not available for new installations after August 1, 2003.

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator
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Recei ved: 02/28/2014 St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 03/03/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. Addendum Type: Price List
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone Addendum Number: 14
Local Exchange Services Leaf No. 90
Effective Date: July 21, 2010 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 9 - AT&T DIGITAL LINK

9.4 Directory Listings

A. Record Order Charge

Non-Recurring Charge
Record Order Charge $35.90
(Change/Edit Listing or New
Listing for existing Customer)

B. Listings
Monthly Recurring Charge
Additional Listings $1.50
Standard Listings $1.50
Indented Listings $1.50
Alternate Telephone Number and Night Listings $1.50
Foreign Listings $1.50
Duplicate Listings $1.50
Reference Listings $1.50
Cross-Reference Listings $1.50
Non-Published $1.50

$1.50

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 15 effective 05/20/2014



